STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF CARVER

Filed in District Court AUG 1 7 2021

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CIVIL/ PROBATE DIVISION

State of Minnesota

In The Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Judge Kevin W. Eide

NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE OF COMPLAINTS & CLAIMS BY AMELIA WODEHOUSE AKA CHRISTINA JOHNSON, PLAINTIFF- MOTION TO DISMISS THE MOTION TO DISMISS MY CLAIMS & COMPLAINTS.

TO: Mark W. Greiner, Esq; Joseph J. Cassioppi, Esq; FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.; Comerica Bank & Trust; Bremer Trust; Troy Carter; Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson. 200 South Sixth Street. Suite 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425.

All of Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson Claims and All of Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson Complaints filed with the Carver County Court on June 24, 2021, are allowed since these are not under the regular Probate time allotment which I did contact you within the period mentioned. But these complaints are for misconduct with the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and for Grossnegligence with the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and criminal behavior of not distributing the requested information on all bond information within the "writ of discovery" which was requested and not provided as of to date. The complaints and claims are basis in law, fact and are timely.

Dated 08/10/2021

Respectfully submitted

Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson,

Plaintiff, Petitioner, pro se

7730 Laredo Dr. #223

Chanhassen, MN 55317

213-418-8378

Yougotthelook@protonmail.com